
Total

Facility	Related	Services

Construction	Related	Services

Construction	Related	Materials

Facility	Related	Materials

Facilities	Purchase	&	Lease

Purchase	or	Leasing	of	Facilities $141.6M

$391.3M

$763.7M

$2.3B

$20.8B

$56.5B

$81.0B

Facilities	&	Construction
Total

Management	&	Advisory	Servic..

Technical	&	Engineering	Servic..

Research	&	Development

Business	Administration

Financial	Services

Marketing	&	Public	Relations

Social	Services

Legal	Services $1.3B

$2.5B

$2.8B

$3.4B

$3.8B

$3.9B

$21.3B

$31.6B

$70.7B

Professional	Services

Total

Talent	Development

Strategy,	Policies,	and	Operatio..

Talent	Acquisition

Human	Capital	Evaluation

Employee	Relations

Compensation	and	Benefits $23.5K

$23.6M

$44.6M

$156.5M

$253.8M

$4.0B

$4.4B

Human	Capital
Total

Furniture

Office	Management	Products

Office	Management	Services $283.6M

$561.5M

$1.0B

$1.8B

Office	Management

Total

Machinery	and	Components

Test	&	Measurement	Supplies

Industrial	Products	Install	/	Main..

Hardware	&	Tools

Basic	Materials

Fire/Rescue/Safety/Environmen..

Oils,	Lubricants,	and	Waxes $106.8M

$775.3M

$1.4B

$1.5B

$1.6B

$2.5B

$3.1B

$10.8B

Industrial	Products	&	Services

Total

Security	Services

Security	Systems

Protective	Apparel	and	Equipm..

Ammunition

Security	Animals	&	Related	Svcs

Weapons $26.6M

$27.5M

$45.7M

$62.2M

$572.6M

$4.9B

$5.6B

Security	and	Protection

Total

IT	Outsourcing

IT	Hardware

IT	Software

Telecommunications

IT	Consulting

IT	Security $860.9M

$1.4B

$2.6B

$7.1B

$11.1B

$34.6B

$57.7B

IT

Total

Fuels

Logistics	Support	Services

Transportation	of	Things

Motor	Vehicles

Package	Delivery	&	Packaging

Transportation	Equipment $515.1M

$907.4M

$3.3B

$6.7B

$7.4B

$8.9B

$27.7B

Transportation	and	Logistics	Services

Total

Healthcare	Services

Drugs	and	Pharmaceutical	Prod..

Medical	Equipment	and	Access.. $6.9B

$13.0B

$20.4B

$40.2B

Medical

Total

Passenger	Travel

Lodging

Travel	Agent	&	Misc	Svcs

Employee	Relocation $87.3M

$311.5M

$360.8M

$644.0M

$1.4B

Travel

Total

Aircraft

Ships	&	Submarines

Land	Combat	Vehicles

Space $614.8M

$4.9B

$15.2B

$28.4B

$49.1B

Aircraft,	Ships/Submarines	&	Land
Vehicles Total

Subsistence

Textiles,	Clothing	&	Equipage $1.9B

$5.4B

$7.2B

Clothing,	Textiles	&	Subsistence	S&E
Total

Equipment	Maintenance

Equipment	Leases $3.9M

$596.9M

$600.8M

Electronic	&	Communication	Services
Total

Detection	&	Coherent	Radiation..

Electrical	&	Electronics	Equipm..

Night	Vision	Eq

Communication	Equipment $441.8M

$766.5M

$5.0B

$5.6B

$11.8B

Electronic	&	Communication	Equipment
Total

Maintenance,	Repair	and	Overh..

Technical	Representative	Servi..

Quality	Control

Equipment	Modification

Salvage	Services

Installation	of	Equipment

Purchases	&	Leases $104.8M

$107.4M

$128.7M

$1.1B

$1.4B

$1.5B

$16.1B

$20.4B

Equipment	Related	Services

Total

S&E	Not	Classifed	Elsewhere

Non-Food	Items	for	Resale $-7.5K

$696.3M

$696.3M

Miscellaneous	S&E
Total

Technology	Base

Systems	Development

Operational	Systems	Developm..

Commericalization $787.9M

$4.4B

$12.0B

$19.7B

$36.9B

Research	and	Development
Total

Engines,	Components	&	Spt	Eq

Drones

Training	Aids	and	Devices

Supply	Parts

Support	Ships	&	Small	Craft

Materials $451.3M

$599.8M

$622.0M

$1.2B

$1.8B

$25.3B

$30.0B

Sustainment	S&E
Total

Guided	Missiles

Ammunition	&	Explosives

Fire	Control

Weapons

Guns

Nuclear	Ordnance $27.1M

$82.1M

$728.1M

$1.6B

$4.8B

$14.5B

$21.7B

Weapons	&	Ammunition

Abc

Data	Thru	'Date	Signed'	of	11/30/2018

Funding
All

Fiscal	Year
2017
2018
2019

Government-Wide	Category	Structure

		Common	Government	Spend	Categories		

		Defense-Centric	Spend	Categories

Total	2018	Spend:	$479.8B
Total	$301.4B

Total	$178.4B

Entity	Type
Funding

Department
All

Agency
All


