Government-Wide Category Structure

2017 All 2018 2019

Fiscal Year Funding Entity Type Funding

Department

Agency All

Total 2018 Spend: \$479.8B

	ernment Spend C	ategories											To	otal \$30	1.4B
Facilities & Construction			Professional Services			Industr	al Products &	Services		IT			Medical		
Total	\$81.0	B Total		\$	\$70.7B	Total		\$10.8B	Total			\$57.7B	Total		\$40.2
Facility Related Service	es \$56.5	B Manager	ment & Advisory	y Servic	\$31.6B	Machinery and	Components	\$3.1B	IT Outsourc	cing		\$34.6B	Healthcare Services		\$20.4
Construction Related S	Services \$20.8	B Technica	al & Engineering	g Servic	\$21.3B	Test & Measu	ement Supplies	\$2.5B	IT Hardware	е		\$11.1B	Drugs and Pharmaceutic	al Prod	\$13.0
Construction Related M	Materials \$2.3	aterials \$2.3B Research & Develop		ent \$3.9B		Industrial Products Install / M		ain \$1.6B	3 IT Software		\$7.1B		Medical Equipment and A	Access	\$6.9
Facility Related Materia	als \$763.7	M Business	s Administration		\$3.8B	Hardware & T	ools	\$1.5B	Telecommu	unications		\$2.6B			
Facilities Purchase & L	_ease \$391.3	M Financia	al Services		\$3.4B	Basic Material	S	\$1.4B	IT Consultir	ng		\$1.4B			
Purchase or Leasing of	of Facilities \$141.6	Marketin	Marketing & Public Relations		\$2.8B	Fire/Rescue/Safety/Environ		en \$775.3M	IT Security		\$860.9M				
		Social Se	Services		\$2.5B	Oils, Lubricant	s, and Waxes	\$106.8M							
		Legal Se	ervices		\$1.3B										
Office Management			Human Capital			Security an		tection	Transportation and Logistic		Logistics	Services	Travel		
Total	\$1.8	B Total			\$4.4B	Total		\$5.6B	Total			\$27.7B	Total		\$1.4
Furniture	\$1.0	B Talent D	Development	\$4.0B		Security Services		\$4.9B	Fuels			\$8.9B	Passenger Travel		\$644.0
Office Management Pro	roducts \$561.5	\$561.5M Strategy, Policies, and		Operatio \$253.8M		Security Systems		\$572.6M	Logistics Su	ipport Services		\$7.4B	Lodging		\$360.8
Office Management Se	ervices \$283.6	M Talent A	cquisition	\$1	156.5M	Protective App	arel and Equipm	m \$62.2M	Transportat	tion of Things		\$6.7B	Travel Agent & Misc Svc	s	\$311.5
		Human Capital Evalua		on \$	\$44.6M Am		Ammunition		Motor Vehicles			\$3.3B	Employee Relocation		\$87.3
		Employe	ee Relations	\$	23.6M Security An		als & Related Sv	Svcs \$27.5M	Package Delivery & Package		ckaging	\$907.4M			
		Compen	sation and Bene	efits 9	\$23.5K	Weapons		\$26.6M	Transportation Equipment		nt \$	\$515.1M			
Defense-Centri	ic Spend Catego		iodiion did Dono	Silio	, LOIGIN	Weapons		\$20.0W	Transportat	поп Ечирте	n.	Q 10.1.111	To	otal \$17	8.4B
		ries					& Communica								
Aircraft, Ships/Su	ic Spend Catego ubmarines & Land nicles	ries		Subsistence		Electronic	& Communica	ation Services	Electronic	: & Commu			Equipment Rela		ices
Aircraft, Ships/Su	ubmarines & Land	ries Clothin	ng, Textiles &	Subsistence	S&E			ation Services	Electronic <i>Total</i>		nication E	Equipment		ated Servi	ices \$20 .4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh	ubmarines & Land nicles	Clothir Total Subsiste	ng, Textiles &	: Subsistence	S&E \$7.2B	Electronic a	intenance	ation Services	Electronic Total Detection &	: & Commu	nication E	Equipment \$11.8B	Equipment Rela	ated Servi	ices \$20. 4 \$16.
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1	Clothin Total B Subsiste B Textiles,	ng, Textiles &	: Subsistence	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B	Electronic of Total Equipment Ma	intenance	ation Services \$600.8M \$596.9M	Electronic Total Detection &	& Commu	nication E	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B	Equipment Rela Total Maintenance, Repair and	ated Servi	\$ 20.4 \$16.1 \$1.5
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2	Clothin Total Subsiste Textiles,	ng, Textiles &	: Subsistence	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B	Electronic of Total Equipment Ma	intenance	ation Services \$600.8M \$596.9M	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision	& Commu	nication E	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B	Equipment Relations Total Maintenance, Repair and Technical Representative	ated Servi	\$20.4 \$16.7 \$1.5 \$1.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines .and Combat Vehicles	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2	Clothin Total Subsiste Textiles, B B	ng, Textiles &	: Subsistence	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B	Electronic of Total Equipment Ma	intenance	ation Services \$600.8M \$596.9M	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision	& Commu Coherent Ra Electronics E	nication E	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M	Equipment Relations Total Maintenance, Repair and Technical Representative Quality Control	ated Servi	\$20.4 \$16.7 \$1.8 \$1.4 \$1.7
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines Land Combat Vehicles	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2 \$	Clothin Total Subsiste Textiles, B B	ng, Textiles &	: Subsistence	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B	Electronic of Total Equipment Ma	intenance	ation Services \$600.8M \$596.9M	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision	& Commu Coherent Ra Electronics E	nication E	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M	Equipment Relations Total Maintenance, Repair and Technical Representative Quality Control Equipment Modification	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16.7 \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.7 \$128.7
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines Land Combat Vehicles	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2 \$	Clothin Total Subsiste Textiles, B B	ng, Textiles &	: Subsistence	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B	Electronic of Total Equipment Ma	intenance	ation Services \$600.8M \$596.9M	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision	& Commu Coherent Ra Electronics E	nication E	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M	Equipment Relations Total Maintenance, Repair and Technical Representative Quality Control Equipment Modification Salvage Services	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16.1 \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.1 \$128.7 \$107.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2 \$4.9 \$614.8	Clothin Total Subsiste Textiles, B	ng, Textiles & ence , Clothing & Equi	Subsistence s	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B	Electronic a Total Equipment Ma Equipment Le	intenance ases	\$600.8M \$596.9M \$3.9M	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Visior Communica	& Commu Coherent Ra Electronics E	nication E adiation Equipm	\$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M \$441.8M	Equipment Relations Total Maintenance, Repair and Technical Representative Quality Control Equipment Modification Salvage Services Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases	oted Servi	
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines Land Combat Vehicles	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2 \$ \$4.9 \$614.8	Clothin Total Subsiste Textiles, B B M	ng, Textiles & ence , Clothing & Equi	: Subsistence : ipage Resear	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B	Electronic of Total Equipment Ma Equipment Le	intenance ases	\$600.8M \$596.9M \$3.9M Sustainm	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Visior Communica	& Commu Coherent Ra Electronics E n Eq ation Equipme	nication E adiation equipm	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M	Equipment Relations Equipment Relations Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases Ammunition	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16.1 \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.1 \$128.7 \$107.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines Land Combat Vehicles	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2 \$4.9 \$614.8 Miscell	Clothin Total B Subsiste Textiles, B M	ng, Textiles & ence , Clothing & Equi	Subsistence sipage	\$&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B	Electronic of Total Equipment Material Equipment Le	intenance ases \$36.9B Tota	\$600.8M \$596.9M \$3.9M Sustainm	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision Communication	& Coherent Ra Electronics En Eq ation Equipment	nication E adiation equipm ent	\$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M \$441.8M	Equipment Relations Federal Equipment Relations Repair and Technical Representative Quality Control Equipment Modification Salvage Services Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases Ammunition \$21.7B	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16.4 \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.7 \$128.7 \$107.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines Land Combat Vehicles	with the state of	Clothin Total B Subsiste Textiles, B H M Anneous S&E	ng, Textiles & ence Clothing & Equi \$696.3M \$696.3M	Resear Total Technology Ba	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B	Electronic a Total Equipment Ma Equipment Le	intenance ases \$36.9B Tota \$19.7B Engli	stion Services \$600.8M \$596.9M \$3.9M Sustainmal	Electronic Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision Communication	& Coherent Ra Electronics En Eq ation Equipments \$30.0B \$25.3B	nication E adiation Equipm ent Total Guided M	\$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M \$441.8M	Equipment Relations Federal Equipment Relations Federal Equipment Modification Salvage Services Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases Ammunition	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16.1 \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.1 \$128.7 \$107.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines .and Combat Vehicles	ubmarines & Land nicles \$49.1 \$28.4 \$15.2 \$4.9 \$614.8 Miscell	Clothin Total B Subsiste Textiles, B H M Anneous S&E	ng, Textiles & ence , Clothing & Equi	Reseal Total Technology Ba Systems Devel	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B rch and	Electronic a Total Equipment Ma Equipment Le	\$36.9B Tota \$19.7B Englis \$12.0B Dron	\$600.8M \$596.9M \$3.9M Sustainmal ines, Components &	Electronico Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision Communica ent S&E	& Coherent Ra Electronics En Eq ation Equipment	nication E didiation equipm Total Guided M Ammuniti	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M \$441.8M Weapons & A	Equipment Relations Federal Equipment Relations Federal Equipment Modification Salvage Services Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases Ammunition	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16. \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.7 \$128.7 \$107.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines .and Combat Vehicles	with the state of	Clothin Total B Subsiste Textiles, B H M Anneous S&E	ng, Textiles & ence Clothing & Equi \$696.3M \$696.3M	Reseal Total Technology Ba Systems Devel Operational Sy	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B rch and ase lopment	Electronic a Total Equipment Ma Equipment Le	\$36.9B Tota \$19.7B Engii \$12.0B Dron \$4.4B Train	Sustainmal ines, Components &	Electronico Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision Communica ent S&E	\$ & Commu A Coherent Ra Electronics E D Eq ation Equipme \$30.0B \$25.3B \$1.8B \$1.2B	nication Endiation Equipm ent Total Guided M Ammuniti	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M \$441.8M Weapons & A	Equipment Relations February Equipment Relations February Equipment Modification Salvage Services Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases Ammunition \$21.7B \$14.5B \$4.8B \$1.6B	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16. \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.7 \$128.7 \$107.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines .and Combat Vehicles	with the state of	Clothin Total B Subsiste Textiles, B H M Anneous S&E	ng, Textiles & ence Clothing & Equi \$696.3M \$696.3M	Reseal Total Technology Ba Systems Devel	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B rch and ase lopment	Electronic a Total Equipment Ma Equipment Le	\$36.98 Tota \$19.78 Engli \$12.08 Dron \$4.48 Trair 787.9M Supp	Sustainmal ines, Components & ning Aids and Device ply Parts	Electronico Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision Communical ent S&E	\$ & Commu A Coherent Ra Electronics E D Eq ation Equipme \$30.0B \$25.3B \$1.8B \$1.2B \$622.0M	nication Endiation Equipm Portal Guided M Ammuniti Fire Contr Weapons	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M \$441.8M Weapons & A	Equipment Relations February Equipment Relations February Equipment Modification Salvage Services Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases Ammunition \$21.78 \$14.58 \$	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16. \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.7 \$128.7 \$107.4
Aircraft, Ships/Su Veh Total Aircraft Ships & Submarines Land Combat Vehicles	with the state of	Clothin Total B Subsiste Textiles, B H M Anneous S&E	ng, Textiles & ence Clothing & Equi \$696.3M \$696.3M	Reseal Total Technology Ba Systems Devel Operational Sy	S&E \$7.2B \$5.4B \$1.9B rch and ase lopment	Electronic a Total Equipment Ma Equipment Le	\$36.98 Tota \$19.78 Engli \$12.08 Dron \$4.48 Trair 787.9M Supp	Sustainmal ines, Components & ning Aids and Device ply Parts port Ships & Small (4)	Electronico Total Detection & Electrical & Night Vision Communical ent S&E	\$ & Commu A Coherent Ra Electronics E D Eq ation Equipme \$30.0B \$25.3B \$1.8B \$1.2B	nication Endiation Equipm ent Total Guided M Ammuniti	Equipment \$11.8B \$5.6B \$5.0B \$766.5M \$441.8M Weapons & A	Equipment Relations February 1.00 Equipment Modification Salvage Services Installation of Equipment Purchases & Leases Ammunition \$21.7B \$14.5B \$4.8B \$1.6B \$728.1M	oted Servi	\$20.4 \$16. \$1.5 \$1.4 \$1.7 \$128.7 \$107.4